

Public Social Media Policy

At Leeds Baby Bank, we aim to create engaging social media content about our charity, volunteers and the work we do. We want to inspire our audiences, encourage them to get involved with our organisation, and be accessible.

Opinions expressed by our followers are their own and do not reflect the views of Leeds Baby Bank or its trustees, volunteers or employees.

We ask our social media community to respect the following guidelines:

Availability

Leeds Baby Bank social media accounts are monitored Monday – Friday (excluding bank holidays) 09:00-17:00.

We aim to respond as quickly as possible during that time frame, but if you do not receive a response within 2 working days and you can't find the information you need on our website, please email leedsbabybank@gmail.com

Privacy

We ask our followers to take care of their personal data. Please do not include personal details, such as your email address or phone number in comments or posts.

Respect

Any posts containing defamatory or discriminatory language, images or videos of anything deemed offensive to others or mentioning commercial services will be removed, and the user may be blocked.

Relevance

We welcome discussion, but please do not post spam or repeat your message on multiple unconnected posts.

Intellectual Property 1

Please do not post any copyrighted material, such as branded content, graphics, images or videos, unless you have permission to do so.

Where to follow us

For further information on Leeds Baby Bank please look on our website http://leedsbabybank.org/

Leeds Baby Bank is active on

https://www.facebook.com/LeedsBabyBank

https://twitter.com/@leedsbabybank

https://www.instagram.com/leedsbabybank

https://www.linkedin.com/leeds-baby-bank